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Wisconsin	AHEC	System	 	
Brenda	C.	Gray,	PhD,	AHEC	System	Director	
750	Highland	Ave.,	4th	floor	HSLC	
Madison,	WI		53705	
Phone:	(608)	263-4927	
bgray4@wisc.edu	
	
AHEC	Program	Office	(Madison)	
Phone:	(608)	263-1712	
www.ahec.wisc.edu	
	

Nancy	Kraft,	PhD.		AHEC	System	Board	President	
Director,	Research	&	Dev,	Indianhead	Community	Action	Agency	
209	E.	3rd.	St.	S.		P.O.	Box	40;	Ladysmith,	Wisconsin		54848	
Phone:	(715)	532-5594	
nancy.kraft@indianheadcaa.org	
	
Craig	Bartos,	MD.		AHEC	System	Board	Vice	President/Treasurer	
Associate	Director,	La	Crosse-Mayo	Fam	Practice	Residency	Program	
815	10th	St.	South;	La	Crosse,	WI		54601	
Phone:	(608)	785-0940	x2766	
Bartos.Craig@mayo.edu	
	

Milwaukee	AHEC	(Milwaukee)	 	
Azure’De	(DeDe)	WIlliams,	AHEC	Center	Director	
Milwaukee	AHEC	
2224	W.	Kilbourn	Avenue	
Milwaukee,	WI			53233	
Phone:	(414)	344-0675	
awilliams@milahec.org	

Co-Presidents	of	the	Board	–	MAHEC:	
	
Paul	Florsheim,	PhD	
Professor,	UW-Milwaukee	Zilber	School	of	Public	Health	
1240	N	10th	Street;	Milwaukee	WI	53205	
Phone:	(414)	227-4490	
paulf@uwm.edu		
	
Judeen	Schulte,	PhD,	RN	
Professor,	Alverno	College	School	of	Nursing	
3400	South	43rd	St;	P.O.	Box	343922;	Milwaukee,	WI		53234-3922	
Phone:	(414)382-6284		
judeen.sculte@alverno.edu	

Northeastern	WI	AHEC	(Manitowoc)	 	
Annie	Short,	AHEC	Center	Director	
Northeastern	WI	AHEC	
925	S.	15th	Street	
Manitowoc,	WI			54220	
Phone:	(920)	652-0238	
annies@newahec.org		

Christine	Vandenhouten	PhD	RN	APHN-BC,	President	of	the	Board	–	NEWAHEC	
Associate	Professor,	UW	–	Green	Bay	Professional	Program	in	Nursing	
RH325N,	2420	Nicolet	Drive;	
Green	Bay,	WI	54311	
Phone:	(920)	465-2994	
vandenhc@uwgb.edu	

North	Central	WI	AHEC	(Wausau)	 	
Christina	Patrin,	AHEC	Center	Director	
North	Central	WI	AHEC	
10208	Park	Plaza	Suite	D	
Rothschild,	WI			54474	
Phone:	(715)	849-2432	
cpatrin@nahec-wi.org		

David	Jenkins,	MD,	President	of	the	Board	–	NC	AHEC	
Oncologist	&	Hematologist,	Wausau	Family	Practice	Center	
955	Campus	Drive	
Wausau,	WI	54401	
Phone:	(715)	675-3391	
ddkjenkins@charter.net	

Northern	Highland	AHEC	(Rhinelander)	 	
Gail	Kell,	AHEC	Center	Director	
Northern	Highland	AHEC	
c/o	Kell,	816	Steuben	St.	
Wausau,	WI	54403	
Phone:	(715)	218-6699	
gkell@wnhahec.org	

Sandy	Bishop,	BS-HCAD	MS-Ed,	President	of	the	Board	–	NH	AHEC	
Director	of	Workforce	Development,	Nicolet	Area	Technical	College	
5364	College	Drive,	PO	Box	518	
Rhinelander,	WI	54501-0518	
Phone:	(715)	365-4564	
sbishop@nicoletcollege.edu	

Northwest	WI	AHEC	(Ashland)	 	
Bradford	Gingras,	AHEC	Center	Director	
Northwest	WI	AHEC	
c/o	Gingras,	38568	Hanninen	Road	
Marengo,	WI		54855	
Phone:	(715)	413-1573	
bgingras@nwwisconsinahec.org	

Greg	Leiviska,	NR,	BA.	President	of	the	Board	–	NW	AHEC	
Administrator,	Dove	Home	Health	Professionals	
1416	Cumming	Avenue	
Superior,	WI	54880	
Phone:	(715)	392-3133	
gleiviska@thedovesuperior.com	

Scenic	Rivers	AHEC	(Cashton)	 	
Laura	Pettersen,	AHEC	Center	Director	
Scenic	Rivers	AHEC	
611	Broadway	St.		P.O.	Box	95	
Cashton,	WI		54619	
Phone:	(608)	487-4878	
lpettersen@scenicriversahec.org	

Mari	Freiberg,	MPH,	President	of	the	Board	–	SR	AHEC	
Executive	Director,	Scenic	Bluffs	Community	Health	Centers	
238	Front	Street	
Cashton,	WI	54619	
Phone:	(608)	654-5120	
mfreiberg@scenicbluffs.org	

South	Central	WI	AHEC	(Beloit)	 	
Traci	R.	Lindsey,	AHEC	Center	Director	
South	Central	WI	AHEC	
136	W.	Grand	Ave	Suite	100	
Beloit,	WI	53511	
Phone:	(608)	368-8322	
trlindsey@scwahec.org	

Cynthia	Bodendein,	RN,	MSN,	President	of	the	Board	–	SC	AHEC	
Director	/	Health	Officer,	Sauk	County	Health	Department	
505	Broadway	Street,	Suite	372	
Baraboo,	WI	53913	
Phone:	(608)	355-3290	
CBodendein@co.sauk.wi.us	

	


